

È

SLP(C)No. 7173 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7173/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in CMWP 37837/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM RATAN CHATURVEDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For Impleadment)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits that the impleaded parties shall be served at the
addresses stated in the application.

The Registry shall print the name of the Standing
counsel for the State of Uttaranchal.

List the matter next week.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master