

SLP(C)No. 7173 OF 2001
ITEM No.205

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7173/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in CMWP 37837/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM RATAN CHATURVEDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A S Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 (U.P. Public Service Commission) states that these very selections were questioned in a writ petition in the High Court, which writ petition was allowed. He states that the appeal which had been brought to this Court has already been disposed of. He seeks time to produce that order.

Adjourned for one week.

(D.P. WALIA) (S. MALKANI)
COURT MASTER ASSTT. REGISTRAR

(Note: Registry to keep a copy of the judgment in C.A. Nos.4281-89/03
dated 5.6.2003 in a separate folder along with the paperbook)